FT24C02A
DS3011B-page2
PIN CONFIGURATION
Pin Name Pin Function
A2, A1, A0   Device Address Inputs
SDA   Serial Data Input / Open Drain Output
SCL   Serial Clock Input
WP   Write Protect

VOL1 Output low level VCC @ 1.8V, IOL = 0.15 mA   0.2 V
VOL2 Output low level VCC @ 3.0V, IOL = 2.1 mA   0.4 V
ORDER CODE:
FT24C02A – XXX - X
Temperature Range
   U / 5: -40 to 85?
Package
D: DIP
Option
G: Green Package RoHS Compliant
R: RoHS Compliant
Packaging
B: Tube
T: Tape and Reel
S: SOP
M: MSOP
T: TSSOP
N: DFN
L: SOT23-5
P: TSOT23-5
FT24C02A
ORDER INFORMATION
Order code Vcc Temperature
Range Package Option Packaging
FT24C02A-5DG-B Green Package Tube
FT24C02A-5DR-B RoHS  Tube
FT24C02A-UDG-B Green Package Tube
FT24C02A-UDR-B
DIP8
RoHS  Tube
FT24C02A-5SG-B Green Package Tube
FT24C02A-5SG-T Green Package T/R
FT24C02A-5SR-B RoHS  Tube
FT24C02A-5SR-T RoHS  T/R
FT24C02A-USG-B Green Package Tube
FT24C02A-USG-T Green Package T/R
FT24C02A-USR-B RoHS  Tube
FT24C02A-USR-T
SOP8
RoHS  T/R
FT24C02A-UTG-B Green Package Tube
FT24C02A-UTG-T Green Package T/R
FT24C02A-UTR-B RoHS  Tube
FT24C02A-UTR-T
TSSOP8
RoHS  T/R
FT24C02A-5LG-T Green Package T/R
FT24C02A-5LR-T
SOT23-5
RoHS  T/R
FT24C02A-5PG-T Green Package T/R
FT24C02A-5PR-T
TSOT23-5
RoHS  T/R
FT24C02A-UNG-T Green Package T/R
FT24C02A-UNR-T
1.8v-5.5v
-40-850C
DFN8
RoHS  T/R
DS3011B-page12 www.iesdistribution.com
FT24C02A
 TSSOP8 PACKAGE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
Dimensions In Millimeters Dimensions In Inches
Symbol
Min Max Min Max
D 2.900  3.100  0.114  0.122
E 4.300  4.500  0.169  0.177
b 0.190  0.300  0.007  0.012
c 0.090  0.200  0.004  0.008